Attachments:

7. ORDINANCES FOR INITIAL CONSIDERATION

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO, AMENDING THE BRIGHTON MUNICIPAL 

CODE SECTION 1-24-10 TO INCREASE THE FINES WHICH MAY BE 

IMPOSED BY THE MUNICIPAL COURT TO TWO THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($2,650); PROVIDING THAT 

HEREAFTER ANNUAL INCREASES OF THE MAXIMUM FINE TO BE 

DETERMINED BY THE INCREASE IN THE COST OF LIVING; 

GRANTING AUTHORITY TO SUSPEND ALL OR A PORTION OF THE 

SENTENCE AND GRANT PROBATION, ALL AS AUTHORIZED BY 

C.R.S. §13-10-113;